repair or replace the defective Goods or parts thereof without cost to the CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION LIPS BLOCK BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

Procuring Entity, pursuant to the Generic Procurement Manual.

We the undersigned members of the Committee as a provided under Section 62.1
We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted
abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to account the herein attached
abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated. The there is a scan be seen in the herein attached responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.
The Items Associated and directions the same to the respective bidders.

QTY.	UNIT OF	ed to: GPV Auto Aircon Repair & Service o promise Em		TOTAL PRICE	
		DT #01			
1	pc	Temperature Gauge			
2	pcs.	Clutch Booster	UGIA IIISII 2,170.00	ne identify	2,170.0
1	рс	Clutch Disc. Procuring Entity requires, and where the			880.0
1	bc bc	Compressor with drier LA (Technical Specifications) st	14,920.00		14,920.0
1	pc	Climbing and accordance with the Generic Producer	6,010.00		6,010.0
1	pc	Leurles to confirm their conformity to the specifical	200.00		200.0
1	pc III	Littings 1/2 Entity or its representative shall have the t	100.00		100.0
1	1	General Cleaning (freon, oil, flushing	180.00		180.0
4	N PARTY NAMED IN	condenser)	5,550.00		5,550.0
1		Auxilliary Fan	0.00		
1		Sbrah Baint and in Section 39 of the 2016 revised IRR of	4,870.00		4,870.00
1	pc Ool	Mon Gas The 2000022101 Dinner Swall return the house	305.00		305.0
1	рс	Lych are Entity but in no case later than prior to the	840.00		840.00
2	pcs.	Solinoid Contact lendar days from receipt of the Nonce of			1,830.00
1	lot	Labor for the installation of Aux Fan & Thermostat	430.00		860.00
2	pcs.	Oil seal, rear o poonling	3,070.00		3,070.00
2	pcs.	Oil seal, front	730.00		1,460.00
2		Clutch Master Assembly specific processing the second	730.00		1,460.00
2	pcs.	Clutch Booster Renair Kit	1,840.00		3,680.00
2	pcs.	Clutch Booster Repair Kit	16001900 340.00		680.00
2	pcs.	A47 COG Belt caboug to the agine of the goods delivered	aug accc1,330.00		2,660.00
.5			ided suc 660.00		1,320.00
	9	Welding Rod, Special DITTA IS SHOWED TO DETERMINE THE TEN	uz oʻ bax 470.00		235.00
	1	DT #02	-		
1	lot I	Radiator Overhauling	0.400.00		-
1		Air Compressor Idler Gear	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		8,180.00
1		Air Compressor Regging	4,175.00		4,175.00
1		Rear Cranksheft Gear	2,820.00		2,820.00
1		dler Gear Assembly	6,080.00		6,080.00
2		Flap 10.0 x 20 COMMSGE (2CC)	8,980.00		8,980.00
	and the same of th	SUB-TOTAL	370.00	ACCUPATION OF THE PERSON	740.0

gmentation. Herein clauses

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this in the City of Calapan. the advertisement, post og, or invitation of which

ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS CHARLES DULCE ANOR E. LAO POR SUR POR SI

Local Assessment Operations Officer IV 100 10 Planning Officer III 145 OLUM 50 Executive Assistant II **BAC Member**

terms and conditions of the Contract.

BAC Member

AVELINO P. TEJADA

BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO Engr. BENJAMIN & ACEDERA

City Legal Officer City Engineer

BAC Vice - Chairperson God Hololing All BAC Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. AGEDERA City Engine

be reasonably interred as being required for This Contract shall include all such items, all

hall serve as the secondary